
RESOLUTION NO. 658 

E~lliRGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing , adopted by the undersigned 
on August 3, 1976, declaring there were insufficient funds in the 1976 
budget for hiring a Fire Inspector and purcha~ing a truck for his use for 
the Building Department ; and 

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is 
in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the e x
tension to the Building Department ' s 1976 budget to cover this request 
"· 
in the amount listed below : 

Salaries and Wages 

Personal Benefits 
Social Security 
Retirement 
Ind . Ins. & Med. Aid 
Hospital & Ins . 

Capital Outlay (Truck) 

Total 

$63.00 
75 .00 

138.00 
334.20 

$1,075.00 

610.20 

1,340.87 

$3,026 . 07 

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Emergency Budget Ex
tension be held at 11:~5 A.M., Monday, August 16 , 1976 , at a regular 
session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object 
to the granting of the Emergency Budget Extension ; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above Emergency 
Budget Extension in amount $3,026 . 07 must be appropriated , for the above 
purpose. 

DATED this 23rd day of August, 1976. 

Audi t?or & Clerk 

cc: Cmmrs. 
V"Audi tor 

.Dlanner 
Iva 
Eva 

of th~ Board. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF MASON COUNTY , WASHINGTON. 



KOI'ICE OF HEARING 

EMERGENCY BUIX;EI' EXTENSION - BUilDING DEPAR'IMENT 

WHEREAS, a request has been received fran the Building Deparbnent for 

the follc:Ming emergency budget extension to his 1976 budget to cover salaries 

and \vages, personal benefits, and capital outlay for the balance of the year ; and, 

WHEREAS , in the judgrrent of the Board of County Corrmissioners it · is 

in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the above extension 

to the Building Department 1976 budget to cover this request as follows: 

Salaries and lvages 

Personal Benefits 
Social Security 

· Retirerrent 
Ind. Ins. & Med. Aid 
Hospital & Ins. 

$63.00 
75.00 

138.00 
334.20 

$1,075.00 

610.20 

Capital Outlay (Truck} 1,340.87 

Tbtal $3,026.07 

THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the Board of County Corrmissioners 

will hold a public hearing at the hour of 11:15 A.M., Monday, August 16, 1976, in 

their office in the ~ty Courthouse, to consider granting said emergency budget 

extension. · Any interested person my appear to be heard either for or against the 

granting of said bu::lget extension. 

DATED this 3rd day of August,l976. 

cc: Orrnrs. 
/ Auditor 

Bldg. Dept. J. 

BOARD OF COUNTY <XMMISSIONERS 
OF MASON COUNTY I l"ll\SHING'IDN 

By ;'{?,.z-_6} c ~~ 
Auditor & Clerk of the Board 

Iva ~\ 
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